PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BEHRENDT	03/27/2015
FUMUNIBO KUROSAWA	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14676057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037110.00238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSUE DE DIOS
SIGNATURE:	/Josue De Dios/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=037110-00238_Assignment-as-filed_Jan-7-2016#page1.tif source=037110-00238_Assignment-as-filed_Jan-7-2016#page2.tif source=037110-00238_Assignment-as-filed_Jan-7-2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503639625 REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned h	ias/have created a certa	in invention that	is the subject of an
application for a U.S. Patent,	(Application Number	filed	, and entitled

TRAINING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOTORCYCLE RIDING

the application further identified as Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC Reference No. H1141027US02

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., ltd., having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", Is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said invention and patent rights therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and Inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein. including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement there under, all patents which may be granted for said Invention by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention, right, title, Interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

> PATENT REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0477

The undersigned hereby grants to Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, Including but not limited to the application number and filing date, if not already provided in this document.

Signature: David Behrent Date: 3 / 27 / / /

California All-Purpose Acknowledgment: Civil Code §1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of Amo Sante Clarke

On 3/27/15 before me, Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Names(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ____

Signature of Notary Public

AARON CHARLES FONG
Commission # 2040746
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2017

Place Notary Seal Above

The undersigned hereby grants to Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, Including but not limited to the application number and filing date, if not already provided in this document.

California All-Purpose Acknowledgment: Civil Code §1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California		}		
County of Santa	Clara)		
On 3/27/15	before me,	FOMUL	60	Kurosawa
7 7	1	Name and Title of t	he Office	r
personally appeared	Har	on For		
	•	Names(s) of Signer	(s)	
		~~~	)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

AARON CHARLES FONG
Commission # 2040746
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2017

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/07/2016